Presented by: Introduced:

, 1974

Manager

September 19, 19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA Serial No. 274

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A LEASE ASSIGNMENT WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA FOR LOT 5, BLOCK 6 OF THE TOWNSITE OF JUNEAU, ALASKA.

WHEREAS, the University of Alaska has leased Lot 5, Block 6 of the Townsite of Juneau, such lease terminating on January 31, 1975, and

WHEREAS, the monthly rent installments are \$1,600 and

WHEREAS, the University of Alaska has vacated said leased premises, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough requires space for its Alcoholism program, and

WHEREAS, the premises vacated by the University of Alaska meet the needs of the City and Borough, and

WHEREAS, the University of Alaska has offered to assign its lease of said premises and the Owner has approved the offered assignment,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the Manager is authorized to enter into an assignment of the lease of Lot 5, Block 6 of the Townsite of Juneau, Alaska.

Adopted this 3 day of October

	IMP Macomber
Attest:	

Clerk